

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Upazila Engineer Badalgachi, Naogaon.

www.lged.gov.bd



'শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উর্নতি"

e-Tender Notice:05/2023-2024 (LTM)

Memo.No.46.02.6406.000.14.001.24-208

Date: 02.04.2024. e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of works as stated as below:

SL No	Tender ID No	Tender Last selling (date & time)	Tender closing (date & time)	Tender Opening (date & time)
01	968673, 967922, 967709, 940796, 940783, 940728 & 940637.	17-April-2024, 15:00	18-April-2024, 12.00	18-April-2024, 12.00

This is an online Tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered bank Branches up to mentioned above.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd

> (Sumon Kumar Debnath) Upazila Engineer Badalgachi, Naogaon,

E-mail: ue.badalgachi@lged.gov.bd

CC.

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner. Naogaon.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District Naogaon.
- 3. The Chairman, Upazila Parishad, Badalgachi, Naogaon.
- 4. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Badalgachi, Naogaon.
- 5. The Upazila Engineer-----, Naogaon.
- 6. The Upazila Accounts Officer, Badalgachi, Naogaon.
- 7. The Chairman, ------Union, Badalgachi, Naogaon.
- 8. The Advertisement Manager .প্রতিদিনের সংবাদ, ঢাকা, জৈতীয় বাংলা) & The Business Standard, Dhaka (National English) & দৈনিক সোনার দেশ রাজশাহী,(স্থানীয় বাংলা). He is requested to publish this Tender Notice only One day in his newspaper in inner page (6"x3Col.) date 03.04.2024 and also requested to Submit the bill with a copy of published newspaper to the undersigned.
- 9. Notice Board.